
4-1474e a 
4EPUTY 	'L....0. 
IRTOPJL 	 Uthlci 

Sig 

• 

OFFICE OF THE 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) KHAIRPUR 

Bid Evaluation Report 	H 

1)  Name of Procurement Agency 	District Education Officer 
(Primary) Khairpur. 

2)  Tender Reference No: NO.INF-KRY-1146/2015 
3)  Tender Description / Name of Work/ Procurement of SPORTS 

item Under SSB 2014-15 
4)  Method of Procurement Single stage two envelop. 

5)  Tender Published Ibrat / 	Dawn / 	Kaleem 
29-3-2015, 	30-3-2015 & 29-3-2015. 

6)  Total Bid documents Sold 05 
7)  Total Bids received 03 
8)  Technical Bid Opening dated 17-4-2015 
9)  No. of Bids Technically qualified 03 

10)  Bid(s) Rejected 0 
11)  Financial Bids Opening date 24-4-2015 
12)  Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in terms 
of Cost. 

Comparison 
is ith 

Estimated 
cost 

Reason for 
acceptance / 

Rejection 

1 
M/s Salah Brothers 
Khairpur 

As per 
Comparative 
Statement 

I n  Lowest bidder in 
30 items 

Within 
estimated cost 

Lowest evaluated 

2 
M/s Siddique & Sons 
Sukkur 

I" Lowest bidder in 
08 items Lowest evaluated 

3 
M/s Pakistan Furniture 
Traders Sukkur. 

l n  Lowest bidder in 
00 items Highest evaluated 

.cuti 	ee  11144 . 
,tiucation •rk. Division 

KNAIRPUR 



TECHNICAL BID EVALUATION RESULT OF SPORTS 
MATERIAL UNDER SSB 2014-15. 

S.NO. NAME OF FIRM / DEALER MAXIMUM 
MARKS 

MARKS 
OBTAINED 

SUCCESSFUL  

WHETHER 

OR UN- 
SUCCESSFUL 

M/s Salah Brothers 
Khairpur 100 88 Successful 

2 
M/s Pakistan Traders 
Sukkur. 100 80 Successful 

3 
M/s Siddique Sons 
Sukkur. 100 75 

Successful 

-C14 	 Atisi 
Executive ainr • 

Education Works 
UR 

Division 
MAMP 



OFFICE OF THE 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) KRA RPUR 

Minutes of the meeting regarding opening of Bids of Technical proposals under School 
Specific Budget 2014-15 held in the office of undersigned  

on 17th  April, 2015.  

The following procurement committee of SSB funds attended the meeting. 

1.  Mr. Shahabuddin lndhar, Deputy Director (Primary) Chairman 
Directorate of School Education (Primary) Sukkur. 

2.  Mr. Liaqat Ali Member 
District Education Officer (Primary) Khairpur 

t 	 et-‘0,-4 . 
3.  Executive Engineer (W&S), Education Works, 

Khairpur 
Member 

The list of Contractors / Dealers who participated in the Bids and attended 
proceedings / meeting is enclosed. 

The DEO (Primary) Khairpur briefed the participants that the NIT was issued 
for procurement of Sports Material items in Primary and Elementary Schools of District 
Khairpur under School Specific Budget 2014-15. 

The NIT was published in various leading newspapers on 29-3-2015, 	and 
30-3-2015 respectively. According to schedule, the Bids of Technical and Financial 
proposals were to be opened on 17-4-2015 and 24-4-2015 respectively. Whereas, the last 
date of obtaining bidding documents was fixed 16-4-2015. 

Accordingly the technical Bids submitted by following firms / 
bidders were opened on the fixed date and time on 17th  April 2015 at 11-30 am before 
bidders and Procurement committee as per single stage two envelop procedure under 
SPPRA 2010. 

SR. 
NO. 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

1 M/s Siddique Sons Sukkur 1 

2 M/s Salah Brother Khairpur 1 

3 M/s Pakistan Furniture Traders 
Sukkur 

1 

TOTAL:- 3 

The committee signed the papers /documents provided by the bidders in 
technical bids on the spot for further evaluation. The entire process was carried out in 
transparent way and all the participants expressed their satisfaction. 



The financial bids of above said successful bidders were 
on the exact fixed time of 3-00 PM, 

Executf 	neer 
Education wn s Division 

KMIRPUR 
—744/3 4 Li' S4414d4/20,  

#44 e ete 
,EPUTv 

:11ECTOF„,:: 
r)110(.L1., 

• 
OFFICE OF THE.  

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) KHA1RPUR 

Minutes of the meeting regarding opening of Financial Bids under 
School Specific Budget 2014-15 held in the office of undersigned  

on 24th  April, 2015.  

The following procurement committee of School Specific 
Budget funds attended the meeting. 

1. Mr. Shahabuddin Indhar, Deputy Director (Primary) Chairman 
Directorate of School Education (Primary) Sukkur. 

2. Mr. Liaqat All 	 Member 
District Education Officer (Primary) Khairpur 
MR, 3-0,„,,j, 

3. Executive Engineer (W&S), Education Works, 	Member 
Khairpur. 

The proceedings of the meeting started with announcement of 
result of Technical evaluation of bids which were opened on 17th  April, 2015 
wherein following bidders became successful by obtaining more than 70% 
marks as under:- 

SPORTS MATERIAL 

S.NO. NAME OF DEALER 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

OBTAINED 

WHETHER 
SUCCESSFUL OR 
UN-SUCCESSFUL 

I. M/s Siddique Sons Sukkur 75 Successful 

2 M/s Salah Brothers Khairpur. 88 Successful 

3 M/s Pakistan Furniture Traders 

Sukkur. 
80 Successful 



The sealed financial Bids for procurement of Sports Material 
under School Specific Budget 2014-15 were opened publicly in the presence 
of all the bidders or their representatives who were present in person at the 
time and place announced in the Invitation to Bid. The procuring agency red 
aloud the names of bidders in the presence of Committee and bidders. 

The procuring agency completed the process as per SPPRA 
rules by announcing the amount / rates of each bid. The procurement 
committee encircled the rates and signed each and every page of financial 
proposal. 

The bid evaluation report / comparative statement is being 
hoisted on SPPRA's website very soon. 

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to and by the Chair. 

Exe 
Educ 

L 19-M 47-  A Li /04-4-0( Lgi)( 
Writ 	DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER • 

orks (PRIMARY) KHAIRPUR. 
4444-e, asiens, 

r kind information to 
e4 

t- DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
PRIMARY KHAIRPUR 

dditional Secretary (PDF) Education & Literacy Department 
ethment 0 Sindh Karachi. 

2. The Director School Education Primary Sukkur Region, Sukkur. 
3. The Director Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority 

(SPPRA) Government of Sindh Karachi. 
4. The Chief Program Manager, Reform Support Unit, Education & 

Literacy Department Govt. Sindh Karachi. 



8 

O O 0 

 

     

     

     

0 0 ■fl 0 
• `• 0 

1.• 

tu
rn

  fr
om

  2
01

0 
to

  2
01

  

N 
CC 

N '•- 
•at g 
4 

5 
4--  
-J 

a 2• ' 
E.  
g 

• N 

• t
• 	

" 
N 

O 

C 

C 

ha
s  

N
'I
N

 C
e
ti
  

0 
C
o0 
— g 

o 

• 

E 
A 1; 

5 :0  
c-4 

C- 

a 

C 
O 

Is 
C 

C 

E 
U 

Ca 

C 

0 
0 
z 

T
h

e
  T

e
ch

 n
ic

a
  

0 

72 
•tr 

a 
2  0 

a. 

O 

CO 
V 

Y4  V E 

V  

'2 

C- 

c E. 

CC?  0 0 
E 	g  
_ E 2  o — 

In 

0 0 

   

0 

  

 

0 

 



In 

 4 r0 

 0 

U 

U 

 
00  
U 

(15 

V 
to 
Co 
U 
C 
.c 

.0 
to;  

Co
w 

o  

E 

4.16 

C 

To 

co 
2 

0 

4- 
0 0 
V) 

.0CO  
• 0 

C
0  

CO 
CO 

111 

a) 

.0 

co 

tO 
To 

a) 
.c 
1— 

a, 

.0 
CO 
Cu 
U) 

L.: 

Of 

46' 

E 

W
he

t h
e

r  
su

cc
es

sf
u
l o

r  
n
ot

  :S. 
i 
co z
u 
cn 

M
ar

ks
  

ob
ta

in
ed

  
o _ vn - o 10

 o _ o _ 

5 	
 

o _ 0 
D

oc
um

en
t  

pr
ov

id
ed

 

R
eg

is
tr

at
io

n
  C

er
ti
fic

a t
e  

is
su

ed
 b

y  
C

o
lle

ct
or

a t
e  

o
f S

al
es

  
T

ax
  

da
te
d

 23
. 2

.2
0
0
4
 &

 E
x
p

er
ie

nc
e  

C
e
rt

ifi
ca

te
s  
o
f 

D
E

O
 L
a
rk

an
a,

  S
u

kk
u

r  
&

 S
o
c

ia
l 
W

e
lfa

re
  D

e
p

tt
.  

K
h
ai

rp
u

r  e
tc

..
  

A
cc

ou
nt

  m
ai

nt
en

an
ce

  C
e
rt

ifi
ca

te
  o

f 
A

B
L

,  K
h

a
ir
p

ur
  

ce
rt
if
yi

n
g

  A
nn

ua
l t

u
rn

ov
er

  o
f R

s.
  1

00
.0

0 
m

ill
io

n
  

N
T

N
 c

e
rt
ifi

cc
at

e  
is

su
ed

 b
y  

F
B

R
 da

te
d
 2
3

-2
- 2

00
4 

R
eg

is
tr

a t
io

n
  C

er
ti

fic
at

e  
is

su
ed

 b
y  

C
o

lle
ct

or
at

e  
o

f S
al

es
  

T
a
x  

da
te

d
 2

3
-2

-2
00

4.
  

B
ro

ch
ur

s  
an

d 
S

pe
ci

fi
ca

ti
on

s  
o
f
 ite

m
s  

T
ax

  p
ai

d
 r

et
u
rn

  f
ro

m
  2

01
0 

to
  2

01
4  

A
ud

it  
re

p o
rt

s  
Z

af
a

r  
&

  C
om

pa
ny

  2
01

0  
to

  2
01

4 

P
ro

vi
de
d

 fr
o

m
  A

p
ri
l
 20

14
 to

  J
an

.  2
01

5 

P
r o

vi
de

d 
2 

as
s i

gn
m

en
ts

  o
f S

po
rt

s  
Ite

m
s  

't 
.0 
co 

02
 m

ar
ks

  f
o

r  e
ac

h
 y

ea
r  
in

  b
u

si
ne

ss
  

(M
a

x  
1
0
)  

0.
75

 m
ar

ks
  p

e
r  

m
il
l io

n
  tu

rn
ov

er
  (

M
a

x  
15

)  

10
  m

a
rk

s  
if
 f

ir
m

  h
as

  N
T

N
 C

e
r t

ifi
ca

te
  

10
 m

ar
ks

  i
f
 fi
n
n
  i
s  

re
g i

st
er

ed
 w

it
h

 
sa

le
s  

ta
x  

de
pa

r tm
en

t  

10
 m

ar
ks

  i
f 

th
e  

bi
dd

er
  p

ro
v

id
es

  
co

m
p l

et
e  

de
ta

ils
  a

nd
 s

p e
ci

fi
ca

ti
o

ns
  o
f 

ite
m

s  
to

  b
e  

su
pp

lie
d

 f
o r

  w
h
ic

h 
he

  w
an

t  
to

  q
u

ot
e.

  

02
 m

ar
ks

  o
n  

p
ro

du
ct

io
n
  o

f e
ac

h 
ye

ar
  

T
ax

  p
ai

d 
R

e t
ur

ns
  (
M

a
x  

1
0
)  

01
  m

a
rk

s  
on

  p
ro

du
ct

io
n
  o

f 
F

in
an

ci
al
 

S
ta

te
m

en
t  R

ep
or

t  (
M

a
x  

5
)  

I 
m

a
rk

s  
o
n
  p

ro
du

ct
io

n
  o

f e
ac

h 
m

on
th

 
re

co
rd

 (
M

a
x  

1
0
)  

04
 m

ar
ks

  f
o

r  e
ac

h 
si

m
ila

r  c
o m

pl
ex

ity
  

as
si

g n
m

en
t  (

do
cu

m
en

te
d 

p
ro

of
)  
M

a x
  5

 
as

si
gn

m
en

t  

:c 3 .2 o co 1.- r  
in Nt,  2 in 

N o N 

E
va

lu
at

io
n
  P

ar
am

e t
er

s  

C
om

p a
ny

  / 
F

irm
  I
  In

di
vi

du
al

 In
fo

rm
a t

io
n

  

g CO 
2 

0 .--. v-, ■ 0 
•"' 

0 0 ..., 0 .-. 0 ... 0 

N 

g 

R
eq

ui
re
d
 Fi

el
d
 
 

•
 

N
o
  o

f Y
ea

rs
  in

  B
us

in
es

s  

* 
A

n
n
u
a
l
 

T
u r

no
ve

r  i
n
  M

ill
io

n
s  

* 
W

IN
 R

e
g i

st
ra

ti
on

  C
er

ti
fi

ca
te

  

*
 S
al

es
  T

ax
  R

eg
is

tr
at

io
n
  C

e
rt

ifi
ca

te
  

T
ec

h
n i

ca
l P

ro
p o

sa
l 	

•  

S
pe

ci
fi

ca
ti

on
s  
&

 B
ro

ch
ur

es
  

F
in

an
ci

al
  C

ap
ab

ili
tie

s  
 

In
co

m
e  

T
a x

  A
n
n
u

a l
 R

et
ur

ns
  o

f 5
 

Y
ea

rs
  

A
ud

ite
d 

F
in

an
c i

al
 

S
ta

te
m

en
ts

  o
f 5

 
ye

ar
s  

M
o

n t
h
ly

  S
al

es
  T

ax
  S

um
m

ar
ie

s  
o
f 

la
st

  1
0 

M
on

th
s  

R
el

ev
a
nt

  F
ie

ld
 E

xp
e

rie
nc

e  

e 
CO .../ r-1 M O in 

• 



T
h

e  
T

ec
h

n
ic

a
l B

id
s  

h
av

e  
be

en
  E

va
lu

a
te

d
 o

n
  t

h
e  

ba
si

s  
o
f
 fo

llo
w

in
g

  p
a

ra
m

et
er

s:
  
 

N
am

e  
of

 D
ea

le
r:

-  
P

a
ki

st
a
n

  F
u

rn
it

u
re

  T
ra

d
e

rs
,  S

u
k
k
u

r.
 	

C
a

te
go

ry
  :

-  
S

p
o
rt

s  
M

a
te

ri
a
l.

  

W
h

et
h

e
r  

su
cc

es
sf

u
l 

o
r  

n
o

t  s .. 
. . = 
4) 

i1  
cc 

2 
o 

,,  0 _ 0 0 0 , 0  _ o 80
  

D
o

cu
m

en
t  

p
ro

v
id

ed
 

R
eg

is
tr

at
io

n  
C

er
tif

ic
at

e  
is

su
ed

 b
y  

C
ol

le
ct

or
at

e  
of

 S
a l

es
  T

ax
  d

at
ed

 18
.5

.2
00

2
 &

 
E

xp
er

ie
nc

e  
ce

rt
if
ic

at
es

  o
f v

a
rio

us
  O

ffi
ce

s  
.  

B
an

k 
st

at
em

en
t  o
f
 U

B
L
 fr
om

  J
ul

y,
  2

01
3 

to
  

Ju
ne

  2
01

4 
sh

ow
in

g
  A

nn
ua

l t
u

rn
ov

er
  o

f R
s.

  
28

.4
40

 m
ill

io
n

.  

N
at

io
na

l T
ax

  N
u

m
be

r  C
er

tif
ic

at
e  

is
su

ed
 by

  
C

B
R

 2
8-

12
-2

00
2 

R
eg

is
tra

ti
o
n
  C

er
tif

ic
at

e  
is

su
e d

 b
y  

C
ol

le
ct

or
at

e  
o f
 Sa

le
s  

T
ax

  d
at

ed
 1

8-
5-

20
02

 

B
ro

ch
ur

s/
 S

pe
ci

fic
at

io
n

  

T
ax

  p
ai

d 
re

tu
rn

  f
ro

m
  2

01
0 

to
  2

01
4 

A
/R

ep
or

ts
  o
f
 Z
A

F
A

R
 &

 C
O

.  f
ro

m
  2

01
0 

to
  

20
14

 

P
ro

vi
de
d

 A
p
ri
l 2

01
4 

to
  J

an
.  2

01
5 

...., 
0 
c 

co 

02
 m

ar
ks

  f
or

  e
ac

h
 y

ea
r  

in
  b

us
in

es
s  

(M
a

x  
10

)  

0.
7

5
 m

ar
ks

  p
er

  m
ill

io
n
  t
u

rn
ov

er
  

(M
ax

  1
5
)  

1
0
 m

ar
ks

  
if
 fi
rm

  
ha

s  
N

T
N

 
C

er
ti

fic
at

e  
 

10
 m

ar
ks

  i
f
 fi
rm

  i
s  

re
gi

st
er

ed
 w

ith
 

sa
le

s  
ta

x  
de

pa
rtm

en
t  

1
0
 m

a
rk

s  
if

 t
he

  
bi

dd
er

  p
ro

vi
de

s  
co

m
pl

et
e  

de
ta

ils
  a

nd
 s

pe
ci

fic
at

io
ns

  
of
 ite

m
s  

to
  b

e  
su

pp
lie
d

 fo
r  
w

h
ich

 
he

  w
an

t  t
o  

qu
ot

e.
  

10
2  
m

a
r k

s  
o
n
  p

ro
du

ct
io

n
  o

f 
e

a
c h

 
ye

ar
  T

ax
  p

ai
d 

R
et

ur
ns

  (
M

ax
  1

0)
  

0
1
 m

a
rk

s  
o

n
  
p

ro
du

ct
io

n
  
o

f 
Fi

na
nc

ia
l S

ta
te

m
en

t  
R

ep
o
rt

  (
M

a
x  

I  
m

ar
ks

  o
n
  p

ro
du

ct
io

n
  o

f 
e
a
ch

 
m

on
th

 r e
co

rd
 (M

a
x  

10
)  

04
 m

ar
ks

  f
or

  e
ac

h 
si

m
ila

r  
co

m
pl

ex
ity

  a
ss

ig
nm

en
t  

(d
oc

um
en

te
d 

pr
oo

f)
  M

a
x  

5 

To 

C M
a
rk

s  

in v a _ tn 
P1 

40 
<V 8 

C
om

pa
ny

  /
  F

ir
m

  /
  I

n
d

iv
id

u
al

 I
n

fo
rm

a
ti
o

n  
•
 

N
T

N
 R

eg
is

tr
at

io
n  

C
er

tif
ic

at
e  

p.. 
0 VI .-. 0 0 ...- 0 -- 0 0 0 

CV  

( 
g 

(E
va

lu
at

io
n

  P
a

ra
m

e
te

rs
  

o 
Y 
Z. 
'0 
co 6 
5 
7.  

N
o

  o
f
 Y

ea
rs

  i
n
  B

us
in

es
s  

•
 

A
nn

ua
l
 

T
ur

no
ve

r  i
n
  M

ill
io

ns
  

•
 

S
al

es
  T

ax
  R

eg
is

tra
ti

on
  

C
er

tif
ic

at
e  

!T
ec

h
n i

ca
l
 

P
ro

po
sa
l
 
 

•
 

S
pe

ci
fic

at
io

ns
  &

 B
ro

ch
ur

es
  

F
in

a
nc

ia
l C

ap
ab

ili
tie

s  
In

co
m

e  
T

ax
  A

nn
ua

l R
et

ur
ns

  o
f 5

 
Y

ea
rs

  
 

A
ud

ite
d 

F
in

an
ci

al
 S

ta
te

m
en

ts
  o
f 

5 
ye

ar
s  

M
o
nt

h
ly

  S
al

es
  T

ax
  S

um
m

ar
ie

s  
of
 la

st
  1

0  
M

o n
th

s  

R
el

ev
an

t  F
ie

ld
  E

xp
e

rie
nc

e  

t 
tn 

.■ n te) RP WI 



■  

R
A
T

E
S

 O
F

F
R

E
D

 B
Y

 D
E

A
L

E
R

S
.  

P
A

K
IS

T
A

N
  

F
U

R
N

IT
U

R
E

 
T

R
A

D
E

R
S

 
S

U
K

K
U

R
.  0 

(1.3 § 8 
?—} 12

50
  

--S. 
• 

0 	ccd 
3 	N 

r 

S
ID

D
IQ

U
E

  S
O

N
S

 
S

U
K

K
U

R
 In 

P■ 
41  

0 u, 

1
1

7
5

 

58
5  

S
A

LA
H

  
B

R
O

T
H

E
R

S
 

K
H

A
IR

P
U

R
.  

A t .0 .... 
t ,0 N .... A 5

4
0

 

r
  

N
A

M
E

E
 O

F
 IT

E
M

.  

In
fla

to
r  

H
an

d
 A

ir
  P

um
p  

-  
P

u
m

p
  L

en
gt

h:
  1

7
. 5

 c
m

.  
L

ig
h

tw
e i

gh
t  a

nd
 

C
om

pa
ct
  d

es
ig

n
,  L

ig
ht

w
ei

g h
t  

B
ad

m
in

to
n
  N

et
  N

yl
o
n
  D

o u
b
le

  N
et

te
d

 

S
tif

fn
es

s  
o

f S
ha

ft
:  S

ti
ff
 (

L
im

ite
d 

F
le

x
ib

ili
ty
)  

R
ea

so
na

bl
e  

tr
a
n
s

fe
r  
o

f 
e
n
e
rg

y  
fr

om
  w

ri
st

  a
c
ti
o
n
,  g

oo
d
 fo

r  
b

o
th

 
de

fe
ns

iv
e

  a
n
d
 o

ffe
ns

iv
e
  p

la
y  
s

ty
le

. 	
F

r a
m

e  
S

ha
pe

:  
C

on
ve

nt
io

na
l
 
-
  O

v
a
l 
H

e
a

d
  S

h
a
p

e  
(s

m
a

lle
r  
s

w
ee

t-
sp

ot
).

  
F

ra
m

e  
C

o
m

po
s i

tio
n

:  B
a
se

  M
a

te
r ia

l-
A

lu
m

in
iu

m
  (
Q

u
a
lit

y
  
G

ra
ph

ite
).

  
S

ha
ft

 C
o

m
p o

si
tio

n
:  B

a
se

  M
a

te
ria

l-
A

lu
m

in
iu

m
  (
Q

u
a
lit

y
  G

ra
ph

ite
).

  
R

ac
ke

t  
W

e
ig

h
t:

  8
5
- 8

9g
 	

T
ot

al
 

Le
ng

t h
 
(

fr
am

e  
t

ip
  —

  h
a

n
dl

e  
e
n

d)
:  
2
6
 in

ch
es

.  
G

ri
p

  S
iz

e:
G

rip
  S

iz
e  

is
  th

e  
C

irc
um

fe
re

nc
ia

l T
h

ic
kn

es
s  

o
f a

  G
ri
p

  H
an

d
le

  

[S
ta

nd
ar

d 
N

y l
o
n
  S

tr
in

gs
  (

50
 m

et
er

  p
ac

ke
t)

  

C
ric

ke
t  

Le
at

he
r  B

al
l (

so
ft
 le

at
he

r)
  

47
8-

A
ir
  P

um
p s

  

47
8-

B
ad

m
in

to
n
  N

et
  

U ... Q . w 

E -z co 
M 
ot, r-,r 47

8-
B

ad
m

in
to

n  
S

tri
n
g
  

47
8-

B
a l

l 
(L

ea
th

er
)  

A 

2 
'a 

- 	CN V) It 	ul 

2 
LU
O 

 

OD 

D
0  

1 ,  

> - 

co 
N  

O 
 co 

W V1 
ce La  
LL La 
LL 
O O 

Q

W 

16' 

Lij  

O 

CQ 

ce 
0 
In 



4 
410,  

p 

I 

1  
n 

0 
8 
co 4

2
0
0
 

0 0 8  
'0-4 

0 
r 
r 

a o a  
rip 

V 
N 

3
9
7
0
  I 

r 

N 
Y 
r 

0 
O0 

1
7
2
5
 

2
1
0
 

r. 

o 

6
0
4
0
0
 

0 
0 

0 
ON 
00 N. 

O 
O IV r 

O 00 
r 

C
ri

ck
et

  K
it

  B
ag

  M
ed

iu
m

  (
P

ar
ac

hu
te

  M
a t

er
ia

l)
 	

I 	
18
90
 

S
ta

nd
ar
d

 1
8
 in

c h
es

  B
ri

st
le

  B
oa

rd
 	

I 	
18

00
  

4
7

8
- D

ar
ts

 	
S

ta
n d

ar
d 

P
la

st
ic

  D
ar

ts
 	

24
0  

47
8-

F
oo

tb
a

ll 	
F

oo
tb

a
ll

 (
S

yn
th

et
ic

  L
ea

th
er

  c
oa

te
d
).

  A
n
y
  L

o c
a

l 
re

p
u

te
d

 br
an

d
s 	

11
90
  

1.. 

O
ly

m
p

ic
  s

iz
e  

b
as

ke
tb

a l
ls

  f
or

  b
oy

s  
an

d 
g

ir
ls

  

B
as

ke
t:

  S
te

el
 r

im
  1

8
  i
n

c
he

s  
d

ia
m

e
te

r  
w

it
h
 a

n
  a

tt
ac

he
d

 n
e t

  a
ff

ix
ed

  t
o
  a

  
ba

ck
bo

ar
d
 t

ha
t  m

ea
su

re
s  
6

 fe
et

  b
y
  3

.5
  f

e
et

  a
n

d
 o

n
e  

b
as

ke
t  i

s  
a

t  
e
ac

h 
en

d
 o

f 
th

e  
co

u
n
.T

he
  w

hi
te

  o
u

tl
in

e d
 bo

x  
o
n
  t

he
  b

ac
kb

oa
r d

 is
  1

8
 i

n
c h

es
  

hi
gh

 a
n
d

 2
 fe

et
  w

id
e.

  (
B

as
k

et
ba

ll
 B

o
ar

d
 w

ith
 R

in
g  

a
n

d
  i
n
st

a
l l

at
io

n  
as

se
m

bl
y
)  

C
ri

ck
et

  B
at

ti
ng

  G
lo

v
es

  (
L

ea
th

er
  w

ith
 c

o t
to

n
)  

C
ri

ck
et

  B
a t

  (
E

ng
li

sh
 w

il
lo

w
),

  B
r a

nd
ed

 (
C

A
,  B

o
o

m
  o

r  
eq

u
iv

a l
en

t)
  

A
ge

  l
im

it
:  1

5
+

 y
e a

rs
.  B

a
t  L

en
g

th
:  3

5
"(

8
9
 c

m
  a

p
p

o
rx

.)
  B

a
t  w

id
th

:  4
. 3

" 
( 1

0
 c

m
  a

p
p

ro
x.

)  
E

st
ee

m
  T

ap
e  

B
a

ll
 c

ri
c k

et
  b

at
  w

ith
 t

hi
c k

er
  e

d
g
es

  a
n

d  
st

ro
n

g
  c

o
n

st
ru

c t
io

n  
in

  m
ad

e  
w

ith
 ha

lf
 c

an
e  

ha
n

d
le

.  A
  g

o
od

 l
ig

ht
  w

e
ig

ht
  

ba
t  t

o
  p

ra
c t

ic
e  

an
d
 p

la
y  

w
it

h 
te

nn
is

  b
a

ll
s.

  

A
ge

  l
im

it
:  9

- 1
1 

ye
ar

s.
  B

a
t  L

en
g t

h:
  3

0
1

78
 c

m
  a

p
p

o
rx

. )
  B

at
  w

id
th

:  3
. 4

" 
(8

. 5
 c

m
  a

p
p
ro

x
.)

  E
s t

ee
m

  T
ap

e  
B

a
ll

 c
r i

ck
et

  b
a

t  
w

ith
  t

hi
ck

er
  e

d
ge

s  
an

d 
st

ro
n

g
  c

o
ns

tr
u
ct

io
n  

in
  m

a d
e  

w
it

h 
ha

lf
 c

an
e  

h
an

d
le

.  A
 g

o
o d

 li
gh

t  
w

e
ig

h
t  

ba
t  t

o
  p

ra
ct

ic
e  

an
d

 p
la

y  
w

it
h 

te
nn

is
  b

a l
ls

.  

= go = 
-0 
A to 

ci;  
N go. 

A 
ti = 
W 

. oc 
N 

I 4
7
8

- B
at

sm
an

  H
an

d
 G

lo
ve
s
  

__
  _

  .
  

4
7
8
-C

r i
ck

et
  

B
at

s  
(

H
ar

d 
B

al
l)

  -, 

 

rr  4
7
8

- C
ri

ck
e t

  B
at

s  
(T

en
n

is
)  

_ 	
.  

4
7

8
-C

ri
ck

e t
 B

at
s  

( T
en

n
is

)  

4
7

8
- C

ri
c k

et
  K

it  
B

ag
  

_  
_
  

4
7

8
- I

)a
r t

  B
oa

rd
 

c0 	r... co co o 
e 

•- 
e 

NI 	CNI 	• 
e 	e • 

a 



o , 
..- 4

10
 o 

in 
cv .zi; 

2
8

5
0

 

o 
o 
c 'zi" 1

4
40

 

1
2

6
0

 

0  
CI  to 1 7

2
0
 

01 
a, 
a 
a 

a, 
O 

in 
01 
I. 1

0
4

0
 

2
7

0
0

  

o  
ID cn .- 

O o 0 , 
— 

o 
4 
cv 16

50
 

0 
in 

CA 3
6
0
 0 

0 
,—, 

MI 
..te 2

6
4

0
 

0 
n 

- 1
2

8
0

 

0 
0 
1-■ 
— 

0 
e 
en 
N 

F- 	C  

F
o
o t

ba
l
l
 N
et

  N
y

lo
n
  D

ou
b l

e
  N

et
te

d
 

P
la

st
ic

  F
r is

be
e  
8

 in
ch

es
  s

iz
e  

W
ic

ke
t  

K
e
e
pe

r  
G

lo
ve

s  
( L

e
at

h
e

r  
w

it
h

 r
ub

be
r  
p

al
m

),
  B

a
tt

in
g
  
G

lo
ve

s  
(L

ea
th

e
r  w

ith
 c

ot
to

n
)  

Le
at

h
e
r  

B
a l

l (
so

ft
 le

at
h

e
r)

  

C
ri
ck

et
  H

el
m

e t
  w

it
h

 v
is

o
r  (

ad
ju

st
ab

le
)  

H
o

c k
e

y  
G

K
 G

lo
ve

s  
(m

o
u

ld
ed

)  

(H
oc

ke
y  

S
ti

ck
 ho

ok
 t
yp

e
,  w

o
od

en
  3

6
,3

7 
an

d
 3

8
 in

ch
es

,  c
ur

ve
  2

5 
m

m
  

W
ic

ke
t  

K
ee

pe
r  G

lo
ve

s  
(L

ea
th

e
r  w

ith
  r
u

bb
er

  p
al

m
)  

V
o

lle
yb

al
l N

e t
  b

la
ck

 m
es

h
,  5

 c
m

  w
id

th
 w

h
ite

  r
es

in
et

  c
an

va
s  

to
p
  b

ra
nd

,  

th
ic

k  
n

y
lo

n
  w

it h
 1

5 
m

tr
  w

ir
e
  r
o

pe
  

B
a t

ti
n
g
  p

ad
s  

(S
y n

th
et

ic
  w

ith
 le
a t

he
r)
  

4
7

8
-F

o
ot

ba
ll
 

N
et

  

• %1-1 .- 
0; 
n 
ct 

ci..  

4
7
8
-G

lo
ve

s  

47
8

-H
a

rd
 B
al

ls
  

C, E 
T.) 

00 
n Tr 4

78
-H

o
ck

ey
  G

lo
ve

s  

4
7
8
-H

o
c k

ey
  S

tic
ks

  

4
78

- K
ee

pi
n

g
  G

lo
ve

s  

47
8-

N
et

  V
o
lly

  B
a
ll
 

47
8-

P
ad

s  

co 	n 
r 	r 

co 	a) 
r 	r 

o 
CV 	C.; 

CV 	01 
CJ 	CI 

V 
01 

ul 
CI 



29
50

0 

J 

0 
OD 1- 

0
•rt 
N 

a> 0 
( .0 

0 
0 
cn 
N 

0 to .- 
0 
(71; co ‘r 

0 
N CV 

•cfl 

.(74  

LC) 
r- 
N 

0 r-- 0 
t; 

0 Li" 
o 

0 
co 
RI 13

7  0 r- 
LI 

2
8

8
0

0
 

la 
mt.  

In 
•er 
t■t 

0 
ON 
.... 

0 
C 4) 

0 
= 
I.. 
(V 

0
....  
.... 

if) 

It 26
40

0 

....  

Sh
ut

tle
  c

o
ck

:  w
ith

 an
  
op

en
  c

o
ni

ca
l 
sh

ap
e,

  t
he

  c
o

ne
  i
s
  f
o

rm
ed

 fr
om

  
si

xt
ee

n  
o

ve
rla

pp
in

g  
fe

at
he

rs
  e

m
be

dd
e d

 in
to

  a
  r

o
u

n
de

d
  c

o
rk

 ba
se

.  
C

ro
ck

:  L
ea

t h
er

  o
r  

S
yn

t h
et

ic
  m

at
er

ia
l.T

he
  d

ia
m

e t
er

  o
f 

t h
e  

co
rk

 is
  2

5
 t

o
  

2
8
 m

ill
im

et
re

s 	
Fe

at
he

rs
:  1

6
  f
e

a
th

er
s  
w

ith
 e

a
c h

 
fe

at
he

r  7
0 

m
ill

im
et

re
s  

(2
.8

 in
)  

in
  l
en

gt
h
.  T

he
  d

ia
m

et
er

  o
f 
t h

e
  c

ir
cl

e  
th

a t
  

th
e  

fe
at

he
rs

  m
ak

e  
is

  a
ro

un
d

 5
4
 m

ill
im

et
re

s 	
W

ei
gh

t:
  

4
3

5
 t

o
  5

. 5
0 

gr
am

s  
P

ac
ki

n
g:

  P
ac

k 
of

 S
ix

  

C
ro

c k
:  L

ea
th

er
  o

r  
S

yn
th

et
ic

  F
oa

m
  b

as
ed

  m
at

er
ia

l.
  F

ea
th

er
s:

  p
la

s t
ic

  s
k
irt

  
(G

oo
d 

Q
ua

lit
y
  N

y l
on

)  
W

ei
gh

t:
  4

3
5

 t
o

  5
.5

0  
gr

am
s  

P
a
c

ki
n
g:

  P
ac

k  
o
f 

S
ix

  

N
y l

o
n
  1

0  
m

e t
er

  r
op

e  

D
ig

ita
l
 

S
to

p  
W

a t
ch

 (
S

ta
nd

ar
d
  S

iz
e  

89
 x

  7
6 

x  
16

m
m

;  w
ei

g h
t  8

5 
gr

am
s)

  

S
ta

n d
ar
d
 W

hi
te

  P
la

st
ic

  b
al

ls
  

S
ta

nd
ar

d 
si

ze
  w

oo
de

n  
ra

ck
et

s  
w

ith
 s

yn
th

et
ic

  r
ub

be
r  

W
oo

de
n  

ta
bl

e
,  F

o l
d
in

g
  ty

p e
  

N
itt

o
  D

en
ko

  N
20

3E
 o

r  e
qu

iv
al

en
t  

T
ec

hn
o  

T
en

ni
s  

B
a l

ls
  D

en
se

  F
un

  to
p
)  o

r  
eq

ui
va

le
nt

  

_X 
t v.. 
Y 
I 0 
z = .c v) 

‘r 

0
; 

 N
 

47
8-

S
hu

tt
le

-c
oc

k 
( P

la
st

ic
)  

47
8-

S
ki

pp
in

g
  R

op
es

  

47
8-

S
to

p w
at

ch
 

;1
78

- T
ab

le
  T

en
n i

s  
B

al
ls

  

47
8-

T
ab

le
  T

en
ni

s  
R

ac
ke

ts
  

47
8-

T
ab

le
  T

en
n i

s  
T

ab
le

  

8. 0 E-- 0; 

.0. r- 47
8-

T
en

n i
s  

B
al

ls
  

CO N I,- 	CO N 	N 
CD 	0 N 	ce) 

. 	N 
CO 

CO 
in 	A 



L
O

W
E

S
T

 B
ID

D
E

R
S

 IN
 N
U

M
B

E
R

 O
F

 IT
E

M
S

.  

CO O 

-J 

0 

P
A

K
I S

T
A

N
 F

U
R

N
IT

U
R

E
 T
R

A
D

E
R

S
 S
U

K
K

U
R

.  

S
I D

D
IQ

U
E

 S
O

N
S

 S
U

K
K

U
R

 

CN 

O

2  w 
Z 

1— II 
co 0 

0 (0  < 
-J 2 F w 
0— 

O 

N
A

M
E

 O
F

 B
I D

D
E

 

S
A

LA
H

 B
R

O
T

H
E

R
S

 K
H

A
IR

P
U

R
.  

o o co N 
o a 
.- 

a co 01 1
7
50

 

N 
In 

crg 
0 
g 

LO r 
to 1

5
9

0
 

O 
r4 
N 

0% oN 
N en 14

98
 

C
om

p r
es

si
b
le

  s
o f

t  
ru

bb
er

  b
al
l 
4

 in
ch

es
  d

ia
m

et
e
r  

V
o
lle

yb
al

l M
o

u
ld

ed
 (

F
le

x
ib

le
  le

at
he

r  o
r  

sy
nt

h
et

ic
  le

at
h

e
r)
  

M
et

a l
 w

h
is

tle
s  

m
e d

iu
m

  s
iz

e
  

S
tu

m
p  

(s
et

  o
f 

si
x
  w

ith
 t
w

o
  b

a
ils

)  
(w

o
o d

en
)  

4
78

- T
h

ro
w

  B
al
l 

47
8-

V
o
lly

  B
a
ll
 

4
7
8
-W

h
is

tl
e
  f
o

r  
R

ef
ry

  

47
8-

W
ic

ke
ts

  

einl 



OPENING OF FINANCIAL BIDS UNDER SCHOOL SPECIFIC BUDGET 
2014-15, ON 24" APRIL, 2015 

According to schedule already published in various leading 
newspapers, the Financial Bids under School Specific Budget 2014-15 opened on 
24th  April, 2014 in the office of District Education Officer (Primary) Khairpur in 
the presence of Procurement Committee and concerned Bidders. 

The entire process carriedout transparently under Single stage two 
envelops procedure according to SPPRA Rules. The sealed Bids were opened 
and rates announced in our presence. We all are satisfied with the process of 
opening of Bids and no one has got any objection in this regard. 

CATEGORY Sports Ma 
SR. 
NO. NAME OF CONTRACTOR NAME OF PARTICIPANT 

IN FULL SIGNATURE 

1 M/s Salah Brothers Khairpur as ytaA 	(VW • 
're-------1 

2 M/s Siddique Sons Sukkur. 
43  „KCAlheis, 

3 M/s Pakistan Furniture Traders 

Sukkur Cr u4kii r P,- 	._ 
,̀\

________„ 

1.e 

4010"1/..gPAtie, 
L.111, 	 - 

SUKKUREESiONSUiCHUR 

-catify- .. ve  ogineer 
ri  

Y 

woogs DivislOn 

a Oin & o e n  



C
A

T
E

G
O

R
Y

:  -
  S

P
O

R
T

S 
M

A
T

E
R

IA
L

.   
	

 
PA

R
T

IC
IP

A
N

T
S 

D
E

T
A

IL
S

 
C

E
L

L
  N

O
.  

< 
N t \ 

t \ 

O 

t 

CA  

c\  fl '0 

t 

(43I  ‘ 

 

%---1-) 

) 

Cr 
ft`
C. 

, 
q T. 

C
N

I
C

 N
O

. 

Iltb0 
9 

Is`1 

-.3%-- 

^,  
4  \  

ft 

L‘S 
0 

kl 
(1 
`11 

Cl  

kv'm 

q 

N
A

M
E

 IN
 F

U
L

L
  

‘N.S)  

I 

tb  

t 

N
A

M
E

  O
F

 C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

 

M
/s

  S
al

ah
 B

ro
th

er
s  

K
ha

ir
pu

r  

M
/s

  S
id

di
q u

e  
So

ns
  S

uk
ku

r.  

M
/s

  P
ak

is
ta

n  
Fu

rn
itu

re
  T

ra
de

rs
  

Su
kk

ur
  

ci d 
ct z — N en 

c4 

7 
ia2 

0 U
ix9 

r., C 

C C 

U 
Wit  

U

Ct 

 


